

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Bass to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 232 by Senator Bass

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete "R.S. 47:6007(B)(18)," and insert "R.S. 47:6007(B)(11) and (18),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, after "program;" and before "to authorize" insert "to provide relative to definitions;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." delete "R.S. 47:6007(B)(18)," and insert "R.S. 47:6007(B)(11) and (18),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"(11) "Louisiana promotional graphic" means a graphical brand or logo for promotion of the state which has been approved by the office in accordance with program rules. ~~for a production and consists of the following:~~

(a) ~~Either of the following:~~

(i) ~~Up to a five-second long static or animated graphic that promotes Louisiana in the end credits before the below-the-line crew crawl for the life of the production.~~

(ii) ~~Up to a five-second long static or animated embedded graphic that promotes Louisiana during each broadcast worldwide, in the end credits before the below-the-line crew crawl for the life of the production.~~

(b) ~~An electronic press kit or a customized video for use by the office or an alternative asset as determined by the office.~~

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 25, delete "and entertainment industries." and insert "industry."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 4, after "**Procedure Act**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 and insert "**; however, prior to such rules taking, effect all rules shall be approved by the House Committee on Ways and Means and the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs. In order to**"